For the fiscal year commencing in the year after the filing of the statement
of boundary change for Reorganization 2024-03 with the Board of Equalization pursuant
to Government Code sections 54902 and 57204, and every fiscal year thereafter, a
base of Six Hundred, and Fifty-Five Dollars ($655) in base property tax revenue
attributable to Reorganization 2024-03, and 0.202978056 of annual property tax

ENCLOSURE

increment attributable to Reorganization 2024-03 shall be transferred from the County
of Los Angeles to the City of La Verne.

3.